21.1054.02003 Title.

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2304

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1187 and 1188 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2304 is amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 1, replace the comma with "and"
- Page 1, line 2, remove ", and subsection 4 of section 15.1-21-02.2
- Page 1, line 3, replace "secondary" with "middle"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "Native American" with "the"
- Page 1, line 4, after "history" insert "of the Indian tribes in the state"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "federally recognized Indian tribes"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "in the state, and the"
- Page 1, line 14, after the second comma insert "<u>including the history of the Indian tribes in the</u><u>state</u>,"
- Page 2, line 6, remove ", including impacts to Native American"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "tribes, tribal history, tribal sovereignty, and treaty rights"
- Page 2, remove lines 23 through 30
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 3
- Renumber accordingly